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                                             LISTING OF LOCAL ROADS INVENTORY SECTIONS

COUNTY TWP ADM ROUTE FED IDENTIFICATION PTS   SECT   SECT  SURF SURF ROAD MI RD FC    AR  FED  TWP ADJ ADJ ADJ  ADJ  HP  N #LN YEAR
           ATH       AID                      BEG.   LENG  TYPE WDTH WDTH CL CL       CD  AID  ATH COU TWP ADM ROAD  MS  H
                                                                                          NO.              ATH  NO.      S

  LAW   08  C   00001*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OLD US52
  LAW   08  C   00001 U  BGN JCT US52         00.000 00.120 D    24   28   1  1 17   105  2U11                              02  93
  LAW   08  C   00001 U                       00.120 01.920 G    20   32   1  1 17   105  2U11                              02  93
  LAW   08  C   00001 U  SOUTH POINT CORP LT  02.040 00.340 G    20   32   1  1 17   105  2U11  7                           02  01
  LAW   08  C   00001 U  LEAVE SOUTH POINT CP 02.380 00.150 G    20   32   1  1 17   105  2U11                              02  01
  LAW   08  C   00001 U  ENT SOUTH PT CP LT   02.530 00.020 G    24   36   1  1 17   105  2U11  7                           02  00
  LAW   08  C   00001 U  ENT SOUTH PT CP RT   02.550 00.170 G    24   36   8  1 17   105  2U11                              02  01
  LAW   08  C   00001 U  SOUTH PT CP RT       02.720 00.400 G    24   36   1  1 17   105  2U11  7                           02  01
  LAW   08  C   00001*** (ROAD NAME) ***      03.120 ****   4TH ST
  LAW   08  C   00001 U  SOUTH POINT WCL RT   03.120 00.640 G    24   36   8  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   04  C   00001 U  PERRY TWP LINE       03.760 00.120 G    24   36   8  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   04  C   00001 U  JCT C18 LT           03.880 01.150 G    20   32   8  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   04  C   00001 U  N&S RR               05.030 00.420 G    20   24   8  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   04  C   00001*** (ROAD NAME) ***      05.450 ****   OLD US52
  LAW   04  C   00001 U  SOUTH POINT ECL      05.450 01.870 G    20   24   1  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   04  C   00001 U  JCT T1022            07.320 01.570 G    20   32   1  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   04  C   00001 U                       08.890 00.360 G    20   24   1  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   04  C   00001 U  JCT C144             09.250 00.520 G    20   32   1  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   11  C   00001 U  FAYETTE TWP LINE     09.770 01.680 G    20   32   1  1 17   105  2U11                              02  00
  LAW   11  C   00001*** (ROAD NAME) ***      11.450 ****   3RD AVE
  LAW   11  C   00001 U  CHESAPEAKE WCL       11.450 00.020 G    39   39   1  1 17   105  2U11  7                           04  00
  LAW   11  C   00001 U  CHESAPEAKE CL        11.470 00.010 G    39   39   8  1 17   105  2U11                              04  00
  LAW   11  C   00001 U  JCT KELLY LN RT      11.480 00.360 G    41   41   8  1 17   105  2U11                              04  06
  LAW   11  C   00001 U  JCT C31 BIG BRANCH   11.840 00.200 G    41   41   8  1 16   105  2U11                              04  03
  LAW   11  C   00001 U  END JCT SR527        12.040                                      2U11                                  00
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     8.580 **

  LAW   05  C   00001*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OLD U.S.52 RD
  LAW   05  C   00001AS  BEGIN LAW CO LINE    00.000 02.550 G    24   36   1  1 07   000  1062                              02  83
  LAW   05  C   00001AS  END JCT US52         02.550                                      1062                                  76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.550 **

  LAW   11  C   00002*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   GREASY RIDGE RD
  LAW   11  C   00002    BEGIN JCT SR243      00.000 03.830 G    18   26   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   14  C   00002    UNION TWP LINE       03.830 04.570 G    18   26   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   14  C   00002    JCT SR217            08.400 02.740 G    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   14  C   00002    OVERLAP SR775        11.140 00.180                9                                                    97
  LAW   14  C   00002    JCT SR775 LT         11.320 00.080 G    18   26   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   07  C   00002    WINDSOR TWP LINE     11.400 04.890 G    18   26   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   07  C   00002                         16.290 00.800 G    18   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   07  C   00002    END JCT SR775        17.090                                                                            76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                    16.910 **

  LAW   11  C   00003*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OLD SR7 RD
  LAW   11  C   00003    BEGIN DEAD END       00.000 01.370 G    20   24   1  1 19   105                                    02  76
  LAW   11  C   00003    END JCT SR 7         01.370                                                                            60
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     1.370 **

  LAW   03  C   00004*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   ETNA-WATERLOO RD
  LAW   03  C   00004 S  BEGIN JCT SR93       00.000 02.000 G    18   24   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  76
  LAW   03  C   00004 S  JCT T184 LT          02.000 03.030 G    18   24   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  76
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  LAW   01  C   00004 S  ELIZABETH TWP LINE   05.030 00.040 G    18   24   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  76
  LAW   01  C   00004 S  JCT C16 RT           05.070 03.180 G    18   22   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  76
  LAW   01  C   00004 S                       08.250 00.460 G    18   20   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  76
  LAW   10  C   00004 S  AID TWP LINE         08.710 01.480 G    18   20   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  76
  LAW   10  C   00004 S  JCT C48 LT           10.190 02.470 G    18   22   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  76
  LAW   10  C   00004 S                       12.660 00.400 G    18   26   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  95
  LAW   10  C   00004 S                       13.060 00.050 G    18   30   1  1 07   000  1070                              02  76
  LAW   10  C   00004 S  END JCT SR141        13.110                                      1070                                  76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                    13.110 **

  LAW   06  C   00005*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   ELKINS CREEK RD
  LAW   06  C   00005 S  BEGIN JCT SR141      00.000 03.000 G    16   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  88
  LAW   06  C   00005 S                       03.000 00.070 K    16   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  88
  LAW   06  C   00005 S                       03.070 00.690 K    16   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  88
  LAW   01  C   00005 S  LAWRENCE TWP LINE    03.760 00.250 G    16   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  90
  LAW   01  C   00005    JCT C29 LT           04.010 00.840 G    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  90
  LAW   01  C   00005                         04.850 03.720 M    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  81
  LAW   01  C   00005                         08.570 00.120 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   01  C   00005                         08.690 01.830 G    15   19   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   01  C   00005                         10.520 02.220 M    16   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  69
  LAW   01  C   00005    END JCT C16          12.740                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                    12.740 **

  LAW   08  C   00006*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   DEERING BALD KNOB RD
  LAW   08  C   00006 S  BEGIN JCT SR243      00.000 03.520 G    18   26   1  1 07   000  1073                              02  76
  LAW   06  C   00006 S  PERRY TWP LINE       03.520 01.970 G    18   26   1  1 07   000  1073                              02  76
  LAW   06  C   00006    JCT SR217            05.490 03.060 G    17   19   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   06  C   00006    END JCT SR141        08.550                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     8.550 **

  LAW   12  C   00007*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   CORYVILLE RD
  LAW   12  C   00007    BEGIN JCT SR93       00.000 00.100 G    20   24   8  1 19   105                                    02  89
  LAW   12  C   00007    IRONTON CORP LINE    00.100 00.870 G    20   24   1  1 19   105                                    02  89
  LAW   12  C   00007    REENTER DEAD END     00.970 00.190 G    20   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  89
  LAW   12  C   00007    OVERLAP SR93         01.160 00.190                9                                                    89
  LAW   12  C   00007    JCT SR93 LT          01.350 00.440 G    20   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  89
  LAW   12  C   00007    OVERLAP SR141        01.790 00.210                9                                                    89
  LAW   12  C   00007    JCT SR141 RT         02.000 00.670 G    20   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  89
  LAW   12  C   00007    OVERLAP SR93         02.670 00.130                9                                                    89
  LAW   12  C   00007    JCT SR93 RT          02.800 00.110 G    20   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  89
  LAW   12  C   00007    END DEAD END         02.910                                                                            89
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.280 **

  LAW   12  C   00007*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   WILLS RD
  LAW   12  C   00007A   BGN JCT SR93         00.000 00.010 G    24   28   1  1 09   000                                    02  95
  LAW   12  C   00007A                        00.010 00.230 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  95
  LAW   12  C   00007A                        00.240 00.090 K    12   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  95
  LAW   12  C   00007A                        00.330 00.190 M    12   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  95
  LAW   12  C   00007A   END DEAD END         00.520                                                                            95
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.520 **

  LAW   13  C   00007*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OLD SR75 RD
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  LAW   13  C   00007B   BEGIN JCT SR93       00.000 00.080 K    20   28   1  1 08   000                                    02  96
  LAW   13  C   00007B   .02 W OF JCT C33 LT  00.080 00.640 K    20   28   1  1 09   000                                    02  96
  LAW   13  C   00007B   END JAC CO LINE      00.720                                                                            72
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.720 **

  LAW   12  C   00007*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   PARK AVE
  LAW   12  C   00007CU  BEGIN JCT 2ND ST     00.000 00.440 G    36   36   8  1 16   105  2U05                              04  96
  LAW   12  C   00007CU                       00.440 00.020 D    36   36   8  1 16   105  2U05                              04  97
  LAW   12  C   00007CU                       00.460 00.020 G    36   36   8  1 16   105  2U05                              04  97
  LAW   12  C   00007CU                       00.480 00.050 G    51   51   8  1 16   105  2U05                              04  97
  LAW   12  C   00007CU  IRONTON NCL          00.530 00.010 G    51   51   1  1 16   105  2U05                              04  97
  LAW   12  C   00007CU  END JCT SR93 LT      00.540                                      2U05                                  75
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.010 **

  LAW   12  C   00007*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OLD SR141 RD
  LAW   12  C   00007DU  BEGIN JCT LIBERTY AV 00.000 00.020 G    48   64   8  2 16   105  2U09                              04  82
  LAW   12  C   00007DU  END JCT US52 RAMPS   00.020                                      2U09                                  82
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.000 **

  LAW   01  C   00008*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   SYMMES CREEK RD
  LAW   01  C   00008    BEGIN JCT SR141      00.000 00.430 G    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   01  C   00008                         00.430 00.140 G    20   32   1  1 09   000                                    02  73
  LAW   01  C   00008                         00.570 02.190 G    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   01  C   00008    END JCT C5           02.760                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.760 **

  LAW   09  C   00009*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OLD SR7 RD
  LAW   09  C   00009    BGN JCT SR7          00.000 01.600 G    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   09  C   00009                         01.600 00.670 G    20   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   09  C   00009    END GAL CO LINE      02.270                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.270 **

  LAW   03  C   00010*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OLD SR522 RD
  LAW   03  C   00010    BEGIN JCT SR650      00.000 01.390 G    18   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  90
  LAW   03  C   00010    OVERLAP SR522        01.390 01.730                9                                                    90
  LAW   03  C   00010                         03.120 00.100 G    14   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  90
  LAW   03  C   00010    END DEAD END         03.220                                                                            90
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     1.490 **

  LAW   14  C   00011*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   C11 RD
  LAW   14  C   00011    BEGIN JCT SR378      00.000 00.100 M    12   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  63
  LAW   14  C   00011    END JCT SR378        00.100                                                                            63
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.100 **

  LAW   09  C   00012*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   BIG PADDY RD
  LAW   09  C   00012    BGN C411 OLD SR243   00.000 00.310 G    18   22   1  1 19   105                                    02  93
  LAW   09  C   00012    JCT C70 LA BELLE-BAR 00.310 00.080 G    24   30   1  1 19   105                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012    JCT C70 LT LA BELLE  00.390 00.090 G    24   28   1  1 19   105                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012    URBAN AREA LINE      00.480 00.120 G    24   28   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012                         00.600 02.330 G    18   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012                         02.930 00.300 G    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
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  LAW   09  C   00012                         03.230 00.900 G    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012    JCT C71 LT REECE-HIL 04.130 00.140 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012                         04.270 00.370 K    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012    JCT C66 LT WOLF CREE 04.640 00.050 K    16   20   1  1 08   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012    JCT C42 RT ATHALIA   04.690 00.450 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012                         05.140 00.500 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012                         05.640 01.020 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012                         06.660 00.980 G    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012                         07.640 01.170 K    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  06
  LAW   09  C   00012    END JCT SR217        08.810                                                                            06
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     8.810 **

  LAW   07  C   00013*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   LONG CREEK RD
  LAW   07  C   00013    BEGIN JCT C37        00.000 02.110 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  56
  LAW   07  C   00013    OVERLAP C2           02.110 00.120                9                                                    97
  LAW   07  C   00013    JCT C2 RT            02.230 01.340 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  64
  LAW   07  C   00013    END JCT SR775        03.570                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     3.450 **

  LAW   02  C   00014*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   WATERLOO-MOUNT VERNON RD
  LAW   02  C   00014    BEGIN JCT SR93       00.000 00.060 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014                         00.060 00.630 G    17   23   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014    JCT C51 SLAB FORK RD 00.690 00.160 K    17   23   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014                         00.850 00.210 M    17   23   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014                         01.060 00.200 K    17   23   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014                         01.260 00.370 M    17   23   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014                         01.630 00.070 K    17   23   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014                         01.700 00.300 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014                         02.000 00.180 K    16   20   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014                         02.180 00.750 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   02  C   00014    DECATUR TWP LINE     02.930 00.720 M    16   24   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014    ODNR RD 127 LT       03.650 00.300 M    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         03.950 00.130 K    16   20   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         04.080 00.090 M    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014    JCT C47 TICK RIDGE   04.170 00.800 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         04.970 00.110 K    14   18   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         05.080 00.320 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         05.400 00.310 K    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         05.710 00.330 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         06.040 00.090 K    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         06.130 00.300 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         06.430 00.110 K    12   16   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         06.540 00.160 M    12   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         06.700 00.110 K    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         06.810 00.110 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         06.920 00.170 K    14   18   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         07.090 01.040 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014*** (ROAD NAME) ***      08.130 ****   WATERLOO MOUNT VERNON RD
  LAW   10  C   00014                         08.130 00.110 K    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         08.240 00.070 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         08.310 00.080 K    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
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  LAW   10  C   00014                         08.390 00.110 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         08.500 00.180 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         08.680 00.070 M    14   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014    JCT C46 CAULEY CK RD 08.750 00.920 K    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         09.670 00.090 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014                         09.760 01.150 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014    JCT T190 FRIENDS BR  10.910 01.480 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  95
  LAW   10  C   00014    END JCT SR141        12.390                                                                            95
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                    12.390 **

  LAW   08  C   00015*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   LICK CREEK RD
  LAW   08  C   00015 S  BGN JCT US52         00.000 02.740 G    18   26   1  1 07   000  1077                              02  93
  LAW   04  C   00015 S  PERRY TWP LINE       02.740 01.140 G    18   26   1  1 07   000  1077                        *     02  00
  LAW   04  C   00015 S                       03.880 03.040 G    18   26   1  1 07   000  1077                              02  00
  LAW   04  C   00015 U  JCT T 148 RT         06.920 00.990 G    18   26   1  1 16   105  2U18                              02  00
  LAW   11  C   00015 U  FAYETTE TWP LINE     07.910 00.370 G    18   26   1  1 16   105  2U18                              02  00
  LAW   11  C   00015 U                       08.280 00.260 G    24   32   1  1 16   105  2U18                              02  00
  LAW   11  C   00015 U  END JCT US52         08.540                                      2U18                                  00
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     8.540 **

  LAW   11  C   00015*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OLD LICK CREEK RD
  LAW   11  C   00015A   BEGIN DEAD END       00.000 00.140 L    16   20   1  1 19   105                                    02  94
  LAW   11  C   00015A   END JCT C15          00.140                                                                            94
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.140 **

  LAW   01  C   00016*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   AARON’S CREEK RD
  LAW   01  C   00016    BEGIN JCT C4         00.000 03.740 G    17   21   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   01  C   00016                         03.740 02.750 G    18   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   01  C   00016                         06.490 01.200 G    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   01  C   00016    END JCT SR141        07.690                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     7.690 **

  LAW   04  C   00017*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   RANKINS CREEK RD
  LAW   04  C   00017    BEGIN JCT SR243      00.000 00.590 G    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   04  C   00017    JCT C58 RT           00.590 02.480 G    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   04  C   00017                         03.070 00.650 G    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   11  C   00017    FAYETTE TWP LINE     03.720 00.050 G    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   11  C   00017 S  JCT C31 RT           03.770 01.200 G    16   22   1  1 07   000  0000                              02  93
  LAW   11  C   00017 S  JCT C35 RT           04.970 00.420 G    16   22   1  1 07   000  0000                              02  93
  LAW   11  C   00017    END JCT SR243        05.390                                                                            76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     5.390 **

  LAW   04  C   00018*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   SOLIDA RD
  LAW   04  C   00018 U  BEGIN JCT 4TH ST     00.000 00.100 G    18   20   8  1 17   105  2U13                              02  87
  LAW   04  C   00018 U  N&W RR TRACKS        00.100 00.690 G    20   26   8  1 17   105  2U13                              02  87
  LAW   04  C   00018 U  JCT LEONA ST LT      00.790 00.190 D    24   24   8  1 17   105  2U13                              02  87
  LAW   04  C   00018 U  .01 E OF JCT US52    00.980 00.030 D    24   24   8  1 17   105  2U13                              02  97
  LAW   04  C   00018 U  JCT US52 RAMPS       01.010 00.030 D    24   24   8  1 17   105  2U13                              02  87
  LAW   04  C   00018 U  JCT C60 LT           01.040 00.680 G    18   22   8  1 17   105  2U13                              02  87
  LAW   04  C   00018 U  SOUTH POINT NCL      01.720 00.640 G    18   22   1  1 17   105  2U13                              02  87
  LAW   04  C   00018 S  URBAN AREA LINE      02.360 02.090 G    18   22   1  1 07   000  1078                              02  03



    05/24/11                      OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - OFFICE OF TECHNICAL SERVICES                      PAGE 0006
                                                       ROAD INVENTORY SYSTEM                                                RI-134A
                                             LISTING OF LOCAL ROADS INVENTORY SECTIONS

COUNTY TWP ADM ROUTE FED IDENTIFICATION PTS   SECT   SECT  SURF SURF ROAD MI RD FC    AR  FED  TWP ADJ ADJ ADJ  ADJ  HP  N #LN YEAR
           ATH       AID                      BEG.   LENG  TYPE WDTH WDTH CL CL       CD  AID  ATH COU TWP ADM ROAD  MS  H
                                                                                          NO.              ATH  NO.      S

  LAW   04  C   00018 S  END JCT C15          04.450                                      1078                                  87
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.730 **

  LAW   06  C   00019*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   SHARP’S CREEK RD
  LAW   06  C   00019    BEGIN JCT SR141      00.000 03.900 G    18   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   01  C   00019    LAWRENCE TWP LINE    03.900 01.670 G    18   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  99
  LAW   01  C   00019    BRIDGE               05.570 02.080 G    18   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  99
  LAW   01  C   00019                         07.650 00.180 G    20   32   1  1 09   000                                    02  99
  LAW   01  C   00019    END JCT C8           07.830                                                                            99
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     7.830 **

  LAW   03  C   00020*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   LOOP RD
  LAW   03  C   00020    BEGIN JCT C29        00.000 01.400 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   03  C   00020                         01.400 01.380 M    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   03  C   00020                         02.780 01.950 M    12   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   03  C   00020    END DEAD END         04.730                                                                            76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     4.730 **

  LAW   12  C   00021*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   PORTER GAP RD
  LAW   12  C   00021    BEGIN JCT C7         00.000 00.110 K    18   24   1  1 19   105                                    02  64
  LAW   12  C   00021    REENTER JCT SR93     00.110 01.660 G    18   24   1  1 08   000                                    02  84
  LAW   12  C   00021    JCT C180 LT          01.770 00.510 K    18   24   1  1 08   000                                    02  84
  LAW   12  C   00021    JCT C22 LT           02.280 01.500 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  85
  LAW   03  C   00021    UPPER TWP LINE       03.780 00.430 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  85
  LAW   03  C   00021    END JCT SR 650       04.210                                                                            64
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     4.210 **

  LAW   12  C   00022*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   LAWRENCE ST
  LAW   12  C   00022 U  BEGIN JCT N 5TH ST   00.000 00.130 B    32   32   8  1 17   105  2U03                              04  96
  LAW   12  C   00022 U  JCT N 7TH ST         00.130 00.070 L    24   32   8  1 17   105  2U03                              02  96
  LAW   12  C   00022 U  JCT N 8TH ST         00.200 00.180 L    16   24   8  1 17   105  2U03                        *     02  93
  LAW   12  C   00022*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.380 ****   LITTLE STORMS CREEK RD
  LAW   12  C   00022 U  LEAVE IRONTON CORP   00.380 00.080 G    18   22   1  1 17   105  2U03                              02  94
  LAW   12  C   00022 U  ENTER IRONTON CORP   00.460 00.060 G    18   22   8  1 17   105  2U03                              02  00
  LAW   12  C   00022 U  URBAN AREA LINE      00.520 00.300 G    18   22   8  1 17   105  2U03                              02  94
  LAW   12  C   00022 U  LEAVE IRONTON CORP   00.820 00.090 G    18   22   1  1 17   105  2U03                              02  00
  LAW   12  C   00022    URBAN AREA LINE      00.910 00.500 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  03
  LAW   12  C   00022                         01.410 00.290 G    20   24   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   12  C   00022    JCT C180 RT          01.700 01.610 G    20   24   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   12  C   00022    END JCT C21          03.310                                                                            76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.570 **

  LAW   05  C   00023*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OHIO FURNACE RD
  LAW   05  C   00023    BEGIN JCT US52       00.000 00.020 D    24   30   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   05  C   00023                         00.020 00.300 G    20   26   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   05  C   00023                         00.320 01.240 L    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  81
  LAW   05  C   00023    END SCI CO LINE      01.560                                                                            76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     1.560 **

  LAW   12  C   00024*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   MADDYVILLE TPKE
  LAW   12  C   00024    BEGIN COAL GROVE CL  00.000 00.170 G    20   20   1  1 19   105                                    02  93
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  LAW   12  C   00024                         00.170 00.110 G    24   36   1  1 19   105                                    02  93
  LAW   12  C   00024    JCT C181 RT          00.280 00.030 G    24   36   1  1 19   105                                    02  93
  LAW   12  C   00024                         00.310 00.140 G    20   20   1  1 19   105                                    02  79
  LAW   12  C   00024    END IRONTON CORP     00.450                                                                            99
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.450 **

  LAW   03  C   00025*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   PINEGROVE SMOKEY ROW RD
  LAW   03  C   00025 S  BEGIN JCT SR650      00.000 00.100 G    24   40   1  1 07   000  0000                              02  93
  LAW   03  C   00025*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.100 ****   WHITE OAK RD
  LAW   03  C   00025    JCT C26 RT           00.100 02.030 M    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   03  C   00025                         02.130 00.520 K    18   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   03  C   00025    END JCT SR93         02.650                                                                            76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.650 **

  LAW   03  C   00026*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   PINEGROVE SMOKEY ROW RD
  LAW   03  C   00026 S  BEGIN JCT C25        00.000 03.030 G    24   40   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  78
  LAW   03  C   00026 S  END JCT SR93         03.030                                      1069                                  08
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     3.030 **

  LAW   03  C   00026*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   OINE GROVE ELLISONVILL RD
  LAW   03  C   00026A   BEGIN JCT C26        00.000 00.070 G    23   29   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   03  C   00026A   END DEAD END         00.070                                                                            93
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.070 **

  LAW   03  C   00027*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   LITTLE PINE CREEK RD
  LAW   03  C   00027    BEGIN JCT SR650      00.000 02.300 M    14   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  56
  LAW   03  C   00027    SPUR OF DT & I       02.300 00.660 M    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   03  C   00027                         02.960 00.180 K    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  66
  LAW   03  C   00027    END JCT SR522        03.140                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     3.140 **

  LAW   03  C   00028*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   EMPIRE RD
  LAW   03  C   00028    BGN SCI CO LINE      00.000 00.440 G    20   26   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   03  C   00028    END SCI CO LINE      00.440                                                                            92
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.440 **

  LAW   03  C   00029*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   ELLISONVILLE-PADDLE CR RD
  LAW   03  C   00029 S  BEGIN JCT SR93       00.000 00.890 G    18   26   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  94
  LAW   03  C   00029 S  JCT C20 LT           00.890 00.120 G    18   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  94
  LAW   03  C   00029 S  JCT C44              01.010 00.200 L    18   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  94
  LAW   03  C   00029 S                       01.210 01.000 G    18   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  94
  LAW   03  C   00029 S                       02.210 00.790 L    18   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  94
  LAW   01  C   00029 S                       03.000 00.070 L    18   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  98
  LAW   01  C   00029 S  ELIZABETH TWP LINE   03.070 00.460 K    18   20   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  94
  LAW   01  C   00029 S  JCT T245A LT         03.530 00.870 K    18   20   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  89
  LAW   01  C   00029 S                       04.400 01.110 L    18   22   1  1 07   000  1069                              02  89
  LAW   01  C   00029 S  END JCT C5           05.510                                      1069                                  89
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     5.510 **

  LAW   11  C   00030*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   LEATHERWOOD RD
  LAW   11  C   00030    BEGIN JCT SR243      00.000 00.580 G    17   21   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
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  LAW   04  C   00030    UNION TWP LINE       00.580 00.120 G    17   19   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   06  C   00030    FAYETTE TWP LINE     00.700 02.930 G    17   19   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   06  C   00030    JCT C131 LT          03.630 00.430 G    17   21   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   06  C   00030                         04.060 01.040 G    17   19   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   06  C   00030    END JCT C6           05.100                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     5.100 **

  LAW   11  C   00031*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   BIG BRANCH RD
  LAW   11  C   00031 U  BEGIN JCT C1         00.000 00.220 L    18   24   8  1 16   105  2U20                              02  97
  LAW   11  C   00031 U  CHESAPEAKE NCL       00.220 00.060 G    18   26   1  1 16   105  2U20                              02  98
  LAW   11  C   00031 U  JCT SR7              00.280 00.790 G    18   26   1  1 16   105  2U20                              02  98
  LAW   11  C   00031 U  JCT T158 RT          01.070 00.040 G    18   26   1  1 16   105  2U20                              02  98
  LAW   11  C   00031 U                       01.110 00.160 G    18   26   1  1 16   105  2U20                              02  98
  LAW   11  C   00031 S  URBAN AREA LINE      01.270 03.240 G    18   26   1  1 07   000  9999                              02  03
  LAW   11  C   00031    END JCT C17          04.510                                                                            98
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     4.290 **

  LAW   11  C   00032*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   EATON RD
  LAW   11  C   00032    BEGIN JCT US52       00.000 00.710 G    18   24   1  1 19   105                                    02  80
  LAW   11  C   00032                         00.710 00.530 G    18   24   1  1 19   105                                    02  87
  LAW   11  C   00032                         01.240 01.500 G    18   24   1  1 19   105                                    02  90
  LAW   11  C   00032    END JCT SR243        02.740                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.740 **

  LAW   13  C   00033*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   BLACKFORK-FIRE BRICK RD
  LAW   13  C   00033    BEGIN JCT SR140      00.000 00.450 G    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  92
  LAW   13  C   00033    JCT PVT RD RT        00.450 00.050 G    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  92
  LAW   13  C   00033                         00.500 01.960 M    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  92
  LAW   13  C   00033                         02.460 00.240 K    16   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  72
  LAW   13  C   00033    JCT T238 RT          02.700 00.230 K    24   34   1  1 08   000                                    02  72
  LAW   13  C   00033    END JCT C7B          02.930                                                                            72
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.930 **

  LAW   02  C   00034*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   BUCKHORNPINE CREEK RD
  LAW   02  C   00034    BEGIN SCI CO LINE    00.000 01.190 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  58
  LAW   02  C   00034    JCT T162 LT          01.190 00.800 L    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  61
  LAW   02  C   00034    END JCT SR93         01.990                                                                            62
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     1.990 **

  LAW   11  C   00035*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   GETAWAY-BRANCH RD
  LAW   11  C   00035    BEGIN JCT C31        00.000 03.030 G    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   11  C   00035    END JCT C 17 LT      03.030                                                                            60
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     3.030 **

  LAW   11  C   00036*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   MC KINNEY CREEK RD
  LAW   11  C   00036    BEGIN JCT SR243      00.000 00.960 G    17   21   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   11  C   00036                         00.960 00.400 G    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   14  C   00036    UNION TWP LINE       01.360 03.840 G    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   14  C   00036    END JCT C2           05.200                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     5.200 **

  LAW   14  C   00037*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   SCOTTOWN-LECTA RD
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  LAW   14  C   00037    BEGIN JCT SR217      00.000 03.240 G    18   20   1  1 08   000                                    02  94
  LAW   07  C   00037    WINDSOR TWP LINE     03.240 00.340 G    18   20   1  1 08   000                                    02  94
  LAW   07  C   00037                         03.580 02.180 G    16   18   1  1 08   000                                    02  94
  LAW   07  C   00037    JCT T213 RT          05.760 02.550 M    14   16   1  1 08   000                                    02  96
  LAW   07  C   00037    JCT T217 LT          08.310 01.740 G    18   24   1  1 08   000                                    02  94
  LAW   07  C   00037    END JCT SR775        10.050                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                    10.050 **

  LAW   13  C   00038*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   BLACKFORK-PENIEL RD
  LAW   13  C   00038    BGN GAL CO LINE      00.000 01.170 K    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  67
  LAW   13  C   00038    END JCT SR93         01.170                                                                            62
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     1.170 **

  LAW   13  C   00039*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   DRY RIDGE RD
  LAW   13  C   00039    BGN JCT SR93         00.000 00.960 L    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  62
  LAW   13  C   00039                         00.960 00.740 M    10   14   1  1 09   000                                    01  58
  LAW   13  C   00039    END JCT C38          01.700                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     1.700 **

  LAW   13  C   00040*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   BRADY FORK RD
  LAW   13  C   00040    BEGIN SCI CO LINE    00.000 02.210 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  59
  LAW   13  C   00040                         02.210 00.920 L    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  59
  LAW   13  C   00040    END JCT SR93         03.130                                                                            62
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     3.130 **

  LAW   03  C   00041*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   S BUCKHORN-SUPERIOR RD
  LAW   03  C   00041    BGN JCT SR522        00.000 00.180 K    14   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   02  C   00041    ELIZABETH TWP LINE   00.180 00.200 K    14   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   02  C   00041                         00.380 00.670 M    20   26   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   02  C   00041                         01.050 01.200 K    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  54
  LAW   02  C   00041*** (ROAD NAME) ***      02.250 ****   N BUCKHORN-SUPERIOR RD
  LAW   02  C   00041    REENTER T199 RT      02.250 00.640 U    12   12   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   02  C   00041    JCT T211 LT          02.890 02.660 M    16   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  58
  LAW   02  C   00041                         05.550 01.060 L    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  58
  LAW   02  C   00041    END JCT SR93         06.610                                                                            62
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     6.610 **

  LAW   09  C   00042*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   ATHALIA RD
  LAW   09  C   00042    BEGIN JCT C12        00.000 00.950 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  93
  LAW   09  C   00042*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.950 ****   WOLF CREEK ATHALIA RD
  LAW   09  C   00042    ATHALIA CORP LINE    00.950 00.080 G    20   24   8  1 08   000                                    02  89
  LAW   09  C   00042 U  UAL LINE             01.030 00.870 G    20   24   8  1 17   105  0A00                              02  03
  LAW   09  C   00042    END JCT SR7          01.900                                                                            89
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.950 **

  LAW   03  C   00043*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   KELLY’S MILL RD
  LAW   03  C   00043    BEGIN SCI CO LINE    00.000 01.510 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  56
  LAW   03  C   00043    J T 128 RT           01.510 01.190 K    18   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  66
  LAW   03  C   00043    END JCT SR650        02.700                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.700 **

  LAW   12  C   00044*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   SUGAR CREEK RIDGE-VESU RD
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  LAW   12  C   00044    BEGIN JCT SR141      00.000 02.220 G    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  89
  LAW   12  C   00044    ENT TO YOUTH CORR FA 02.220 00.410 X              6  1 09   000                                        04
  LAW   12  C   00044    REENTER JCT T44      02.630 00.140 X              6  1 09   000                                        04
  LAW   03  C   00044    ENTER ELIZABETH TWP  02.770 00.460 X              6  1 09   000                                        04
  LAW   03  C   00044    .12 N JCT T191 RT    03.230 00.630 M    12   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  04
  LAW   03  C   00044    .75 N JCT T191 RT    03.860 00.990 K    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  04
  LAW   03  C   00044    END JCT C29          04.850                                                                            04
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     3.840 **

  LAW   12  C   00045*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   NORRIS BRANCH RD
  LAW   12  C   00045    BGN JCT SR93         00.000 00.980 M    12   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  62
  LAW   12  C   00045    .57 E JCT T44 LT     00.980 00.160 X              6  1 09   000                                        04
  LAW   12  C   00045    END JCT C44 RT       01.140                                                                            04
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.980 **

  LAW   10  C   00046*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   CAULEY CREEK RD
  LAW   10  C   00046    BEGIN JCT C14        00.000 04.120 M    14   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  85
  LAW   10  C   00046    ENTER NAT FOREST SEC 04.120 01.100 M    14   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  94
  LAW   10  C   00046    END GAL CO LINE      05.220                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     5.220 **

  LAW   10  C   00047*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   TICK RIDGE RD
  LAW   10  C   00047    BGN JCT C14          00.000 04.580 M    14   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   10  C   00047    END JCT C48          04.580                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     4.580 **

  LAW   02  C   00048*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   BUCKEYE RD
  LAW   02  C   00048    BEGIN JCT C14        00.000 00.440 M    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   10  C   00048    DECATUR TWP LINE     00.440 04.000 M    18   24   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   10  C   00048                         04.440 00.280 L    14   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   10  C   00048    JCT C49 RT           04.720 01.120 L    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   10  C   00048    END JCT C4           05.840                                                                            93
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     5.840 **

  LAW   10  C   00049*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   VERMILLION RD
  LAW   10  C   00049    BEGIN JCT C 4        00.000 00.890 K    18   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  66
  LAW   10  C   00049    END JCT C48          00.890                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     0.890 **

  LAW   10  C   00050*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   HANDLEY BRANCH RD
  LAW   10  C   00050    BGN JCT C47          00.000 00.390 M    08   12   1  1 09   000                                    01  53
  LAW   10  C   00050                         00.390 00.910 X              6  1 09   000                                        53
  LAW   10  C   00050                         01.300 00.700 M    08   12   1  1 09   000                                    01  76
  LAW   10  C   00050    END JCT C4           02.000                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     1.090 **

  LAW   02  C   00051*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   SLAB FORK RD
  LAW   02  C   00051    BEGIN JCT C14        00.000 02.630 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   01  C   00051    DECATUR TWP LINE     02.630 02.140 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   01  C   00051    END JCT C4           04.770                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     4.770 **
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  LAW   12  C   00052*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   SUGAR CREEK-JOHNSTOWN RD
  LAW   12  C   00052    BEGIN JCT SR141      00.000 00.610 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  76
  LAW   08  C   00052    UPPER TWP LINE       00.610 00.310 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  76
  LAW   08  C   00052                         00.920 01.140 G    18   20   1  1 08   000                                    02  76
  LAW   08  C   00052                         02.060 02.690 G    18   22   1  1 08   000                                    02  76
  LAW   08  C   00052    END JCT C6           04.750                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     4.750 **

  LAW   08  C   00053*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   NEDS FORK RD
  LAW   08  C   00053    BGN JCT C6           00.000 00.700 M    12   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   06  C   00053    PERRY TWP LINE       00.700 02.080 M    12   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  82
  LAW   06  C   00053                         02.780 00.210 G    12   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  82
  LAW   06  C   00053    END JCT SR141        02.990                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.990 **

  LAW   08  C   00054*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   DOG FORK RD
  LAW   08  C   00054    BGN JCT C6           00.000 00.150 M    14   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   06  C   00054    PERRY TWP LINE       00.150 02.030 M    14   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   06  C   00054    END JCT SR217        02.180                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.180 **

  LAW   08  C   00055*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   DEERING-MIDDLE LEATHER RD
  LAW   08  C   00055    BGN JCT SR243        00.000 01.000 K    18   26   1  1 09   000                                    02  54
  LAW   08  C   00055                         01.000 00.850 L    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  63
  LAW   04  C   00055    PERRY TWP LINE       01.850 00.130 L    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  63
  LAW   04  C   00055                         01.980 01.710 M    12   16   1  1 09   000                                    02  63
  LAW   04  C   00055*** (ROAD NAME) ***      03.690 ****   BRANCH-MIDDLE LEATHERW RD
  LAW   04  C   00055    JCT C131 LT          03.690 00.710 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  63
  LAW   04  C   00055    END JCT SR243        04.400                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     4.400 **

  LAW   08  C   00056*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   LITTLE ICE CREEK-POSSU RD
  LAW   08  C   00056    BEGIN JCT C15        00.000 02.830 G    18   24   1  1 08   000                                    02  90
  LAW   08  C   00056    END JCT SR243        02.830                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.830 **

  LAW   08  C   00057*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   MC KEE RATCLIFF RD
  LAW   08  C   00057    BEGIN JCT C15        00.000 00.950 G    16   20   1  1 09   000                                    02  89
  LAW   08  C   00057    JCT T511 RT          00.950 00.720 L    15   17   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   08  C   00057    END JCT SR243        01.670                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     1.670 **

  LAW   04  C   00058*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   BRANCH LICK CREEK RD
  LAW   04  C   00058    BEGIN JCT C15        00.000 02.280 K    16   22   1  1 09   000                                    02  76
  LAW   04  C   00058    END JCT C17          02.280                                                                            76
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     2.280 **

  LAW   04  C   00059*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   LITTLE BUFFALO RD
  LAW   04  C   00059    BEGIN JCT C15        00.000 00.960 K    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  56
  LAW   04  C   00059                         00.960 00.630 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  56
  LAW   11  C   00059    FAYETTE TWP LINE     01.590 00.360 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
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  LAW   04  C   00059    UNION TWP LINE       01.950 00.160 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  53
  LAW   11  C   00059    FAYETTE TWP LINE     02.110 00.960 M    14   18   1  1 09   000                                    02  56
  LAW   11  C   00059                         03.070 00.460 K    15   19   1  1 09   000                                    02  92
  LAW   11  C   00059    END JCT C31          03.530                                                                            97
  LAW         TOTAL ROUTE MILEAGE                     3.530 **

  LAW   08  C   00060*** (ROAD NAME) ***      00.000 ****   DELTA LN
  LAW   08  C   00060    BEGIN JCT T508       00.000 00.830 G    19   25   1  1 09   000                                    02  93
  LAW   08  C   00060    URBAN AREA LINE      00.830 00.380 G    19   25   1  1 19   105                                    02  03
  LAW   08  C   00060    SOUTH POINT CORP LT  01.210 00.020 G    19   25   1  1 19   105        7                           02  98
